(Rev. 6-93)	02-05-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMA
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	
	101604668 nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ivan George Cooper	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JAN 2 6 2001	Name: Valley Compact Disc Repair Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XXXAssignment	Street Address: 20292A Douglas Crescent Langley, British Columbia, Canada
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	V3A 4A8
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: January 15 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ੴXXo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Barbara, Arter Assarta 🔨 Pariti (1884), 1994
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/611,625	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
RED. NO. AND	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
John Russell Uren	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address:	<sup>Y</sup> ∰XEnclosed
02/02/2001 GTON11 00000219 09611625	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 BP	Admonzed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 202, 1590 Bellevue Avenue,	8. Deposit account number:
West Vancouver, British Columbia,	21-0885
Canada, V7V 1A7 City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foresping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John Russell Uren  Jan. 16/2001	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date	
Total Indiniversity pages and upon grown, and discussion.	

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, IVAN GEORGE COOPER, Assignor, whose full post office address is 28320-58th Avenue, Mt. Lehman, British Columbia, Canada, V4X 2E8, do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Valley Compact Disc Repair Inc., Assignee, whose full post office address is 20292A Douglas Crescent, Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V3A 4A8, my entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries, in and to my invention relating to and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECONDITIONING DIGITAL DISCS filed on July 7, 2000 under application serial number 09/611,625 under the above title and naming me as inventor together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of Canada or other country which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I hereby authorize the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the Assignee of my entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada or any other country for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0929 SIGNED at Mt. Lehman , British Columbia, Canada this day of lanuary , 2001.

Witness:

**RECORDED: 01/26/2001** 

IVAN GEORGE COOPER

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

, whose full post office address is 28320 58th Are About ford 3..., was personally present and did see IVAN GEORGE COOPER who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

OHA R UREN

3. No. 27,530

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0930